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海原县2024年滩羊养殖“300”模式家庭牧场培育项目拟补助花名册

	序号
	家庭牧场名称
	建设地点
	羊存栏（只）
	棚圈建设
面积（㎡）
	草棚面积
（㎡）
	堆粪场（㎡）
	青贮池
（m³）
	负责人
	拟补助资金
（万元）
	备注

	
	
	
	现存栏
	基础母羊
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	海原县玉燕养殖场
	海城镇高台村上队
	396
	213
	508
	100
	103
	103
	哈玉燕
	10
	配套饲草
料加工调
制和机械
化饲喂
设施设
备。

	2
	海原县金佛养殖专业合作社
	李俊乡团结村
	305
	167
	594
	100
	100
	342
	杨万元
	10
	

	3
	海原县霞霞家庭养殖场
	树台乡树台村
	308
	186
	500
	150
	100
	90
	张霞
	10
	

	4
	海原县国蕊养殖家庭农场
	西安镇西安行政村
	312
	192
	700
	112
	108
	342
	焦生艳
	10
	

	5
	海原县友邦种养殖专业合作社
	西安镇胡湾行政村
	314
	163
	700
	112
	198
	90
	吴学文
	10
	

	6
	海原县景博种养殖家庭农场
	西安镇盐池村
	368
	207
	700
	200
	165
	360
	贾睿
	10
	

	7
	海原县芯奕养殖场
	西安镇胡湾行政村
	324
	196
	528
	130
	110
	136
	张彦桥
	10
	

	合计
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	70
	



